OP \$40.00 1176452

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
The Regents of the University of California	06/05/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kambiz Vafai
Street Address:	A363 Bourns Hall, Mechanical Engineering
Internal Address:	University of California
City:	Riverside
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92521

Name:	Cengiz Ozkan
Street Address:	A363 Bourns Hall, Mechanical Engineering
Internal Address:	University of California
City:	Riverside
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92521

Name:	Robert C. Haddon
Street Address:	900 University Avenue, Pierce Hall 203
Internal Address:	University of California
City:	Riverside
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92521-0425

Name:	Abdul-Rahim A. Khaled	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 80204	
Internal Address:	King Abdul Aziz University, Mech. Eng. (Thermal) Dept.	
City:	Jeddah	
State/Country:	SAUDI ARABIA	

PATENT " REEL: 022828 FRAME: 0941

Postal Code: 21589	
--------------------	--

Name:	Mo Yang
Street Address:	15 Saint Mary's Street
Internal Address:	Boston University, Lab for Microsystems Technology
City:	Brookline
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02446-8200

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11764523

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)263-4352

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2022634332

Email: ssundby@sgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Suzannah K. Sundby, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1130 Connecticut Ave., NW #1130 Address Line 2: Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	034044.022DIV1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Suzannah K. Sundby

Total Attachments: 1

source=20090616_034044_022DIV1_assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022828 FRAME: 0942

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR,

The Regents of the University of California

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the following ASSIGNEES:

Kambiz Vafai with a mailing address at Mechanical Engineering, A363 Bourns Hall, University of California, Riverside, CA 92521:

Cengiz Ozkan with a mailing address at Mechanical Engineering, A305 Bourns Hall, University of California, Riverside, CA 92521;

Robert C. Haddon with a mailing address at Pierce Hall 203, University of California, 900 University Avenue, Riverside, CA 92521-0425;

Abdul-Rahim A. Khaled with a mailing address at King AbdulAziz University, Mech. Eng.(Thermal) Dept., P.O. Box 80204, Jeddah 21589, Saudi Arabia; and

Mo Yang with a mailing address at Boston University, Lab for Microsystems Technology, 15 Saint Mary's Street, Brookline, MA 02446-8200

all of their right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: MICROCANTILEVERS FOR BIOLOGICAL AND CHEMICAL ASSAYS AND METHOD OF MAKING AND USING THEREOF

and which is found in U.S. application serial no. 11/764,523, filed on 18 June 2007 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

<u>ASSIGNOR</u> hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEES will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or their legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEES.

Signature of Authorized Representative of ASSIGNEE:

John Shih, Acting Prosecution Manager

RECORDED: 06/16/2009

The Regents of the University of California

PATENT REEL: 022828 FRAME: 0943